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walterr@assembly.state.ny.us; Raymond Walter (ranalla@assembly.state.ny.us)

Substantiation for Assemblyman Walter's comment on the Assembly floor about
rejecting the Executive budget & going "back to the drawing board"
2-21-L4-ltr-to-fiscal-committee-chairs-ranking-members.pdf; 2-2L-1,4-endosure-
questions-for-prudenti.pdf

TO: Alaina Ranalli, Legislative Aide to Assemblyman Walter

Following up our phone conversation a short time ago, below is my February 21" e-mailto the rank & file members of
the Assembly Ways & Means Committee, such as Assemblyman Walter, about my letter of that date to Chairman Farrell
and Ranking Member Oaks, whose webpage I directed you to: http://www.iudgewatch.orslweb-pages/searching-
nvs/budeet-20L4-2015/feb-2 1-ltr,htm,

I received no response from Chairman Farrell or Ranking Member Oaks to that letter - or to my subsequent March 4th

letter, whose link is here: http://www.iudgewatch,orelweb-pages/searching-nvs/budeet-201"4-2015/march-4-
letter.htm.

I would welcome Assemblyman Walter's call so that I can answer his questions about either letter pertaining to the
Judiciary budget, the Legislative budget, and to appropriations for the Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption
embedded in the Executive budget.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

www.iudgewatch.org
91,4-455-4373

From: Elena Sassower [mailto:elenaruth@aol.com]
Sent: Friday, February 21,2014 4:03 PM

To: Andrew J. Lanza (lanza@senate.state.ny.us); bern@nysenate.gov; Betty Little (little@nysenate.gov); Bill Perkins
(perkins@senate.state.ny.us); Carl L. Marcellino (dpkelleh@nysenate.gov); Carl L. Marcellino (ives@nysenate.gov);
cburke@nysenate.gov; Daniel L. Squadron (matthew@danielsquadron.org); Daniel L. Squadron
(squadron@nysenate.gov); Daniel L. Squadron (tim@danielsquadron.org); eilts@nysenate.gov; gsavage@nysenate.gov;
Gustavo Rivera (loarte@nysenate.gov); Gustavo Rivera (osorno@nysenate.gov); John A. DeFrancisco
(pohlid@nysenate.gov); John Bonacic (cherry@nysenate.gov); Jose R. Peralta (Fuhrman@nysenate.gov); Kenneth P.

LaValle (lavalle@nysenate,gov); Kevin J. Parker (berkley@nysenate.gov); luther@nysenate.gov; Michael F. Nozzolio
(mfi?ger@nysenate.gov); Michael Gianaris (gianaris@nysenate.gov); Michael Gianaris (rozen@nysenate.gov); Michael H.

Ranzenhofer (ranz@senate.state.ny.us); Neil Breslin (eschneid@nysenate.gov); Ruben Diaz ffacome@nysenate.gov);
Ruth Hassell-Thompson (cfloyd@nysenate.gov); Senator Adriano Espaillat (espailla@nysenate.gov); Senator Carl L.

Marcellino; Senator Catherine Young; Senator David J. Valesky; Senator Diane J. Savino; Senator Gustavo Rivera; Senator
Hugh T. Farley; Senator James L. Seward; Senator John A. DeFrancisco fidefranc@nysenate.gov); Senator John J.

Bonacic (bonacic@nysenate.gov); Senator John J. Flanagan; Senator Jose Peralta; Senator Joseph A. Griffo; Senator
Joseph E. Robach; Senator Kemp Hannon; Senator Kevin J. Parker; Senator Liz Krueger (lkrueger@senate.state.ny.us);
Senator Mark A. Grisanti; Senator Martin Golden; Senator Maftin Malave Dilan (dilan@nysenate.gov); Senator Michael F.

Nozzolio; Senator Neil D. Breslin (breslin@senate.state.ny.us); Senator Ruben Diaz; Senator Ruth Hassell-Thompson
(hassellt@senate.state.ny.us); Senator Thomas F. O'Mara (omara@nysenate.gov); Senator Timothy Kennedy; Senator



Velmanette Montgomery; Senator William J. Larkin, Jr.; Thomas F. O'Mara (pellis@nysenate.gov); Timothy Kennedy
(patch@nysenate.gov); Timothy Kennedy (rivett@nysenate.gov); Toby Ann Stavisky (stavisky@senate.state.ny.us);
usher@nysenate.gov; Velmanette Montgomery (Jim.vogel57@gmail.com); Velmanette Montgomery
(sstewaft@nysenate.gov); BarclaW@assembly.state.ny.us; Bob Oaks, Ranking Member Assembly Ways & Means
Committee; Carl Heastie (uptonp@assembly.state.ny.us); Catherine Nolan (whynotk@assembly.state.ny.us); Clifford
Crouch (bousays@assembly.state.ny.us); Clifford Crouch (mckeagp@assembly.state.ny,us);
CookV@assembly.state.ny.us; CrouchC@assembly.state.ny.us; David Gantt (thonyn@assembly.state.ny.us); Deborah
Glick; Deborah Glick (swidorskit@assembly.state.ny.us); Dupreyl@assembly.state.ny.us; F6lix Ortiz
(carucir@assembly.state.ny.us); Francisco Moya; Francisco Moya (Business Fax); Fred Thiele Jr.
(lombardol@assembly.state.ny.us); Fred Thiele Jr. (stephensonl@assembly.state.ny.us); Fred Thiele, Jr.;
GanttD@assembly.state.ny.us; Gary J. Pretlow; Gary J. Pretlow (edwardj@assembly.state.ny.us); Gary J. Pretlow
(steward@assembly.state.ny.us); HawleyS@assembly.state.ny.us; HeastieC@assembly.state.ny.us; Helene Weinstein;
Helene Weinstein (beavers@assembly.state.ny.us); Herman Farrell Jr. (freemanc@assembly.state.ny.us); Herman Farrell
Jr. (mcmanusj@assembly.state.ny.us); Herman Farrell, Jr.; JacobsR@assembly.state.ny.us; Jane Corwin; Jane Corwin
(bolognap@assembly.state.ny.us); Janet Duprey (dalym@assembly.state.ny.us); Janet Duprey
(lundbem@assembly.state.ny.us); Jeffrion Aubry; Jeffrion Aubry (douglasa@assembly.state.ny.us); Joan Millman
(strahlea@assembly.state.ny.us); Joseph Lentol (feinmam@assembly.state.ny.us); Joseph Saladino; Joseph Saladino
(belegru@assembly.state.ny.us); Keith L.T. Wright (polancof@assembly.state.ny.us); Kevin Cahill; Kevin Cahill
(McManusK@assembly.state.ny.us); LentolJ@assembly.state.ny.us; Margaret Markey (lateganor@assembly.state.ny.us);
MarkeyM@assembly.state.ny.us; Michael Benedetto; Michael Cusick; Michael Cusick (grobes@assembly.state.ny.us);
Michael Fitzpatrick; Michael Fitzpatrick (albrechtk@assembly.state.ny.us); MillmaJ@assembly.state.ny.us; Nick Perry N.
(bokobzai@assembly.state.ny.us); Nick Perry N. (mohapat@assembly.state.ny.us); Nicole Malliotakis; Nicole Malliotakis
(marronep@assembly.state.ny.us); NolanC@assembly.state,ny.us; OrtizF@assembly.state.ny.us;
peakec@assembly.state.ny.us; PerryN@assembly.state.ny.us; Raymond Walter (ranalla@assembly.state.ny.us); Rhoda
Jacobs (nicholst@assembly.state.ny.us); Robert Oaks (dagatir@assembly.state.ny.us); Robeft Oaks
(herricks@assembly.state.ny.us); Robin Schimminger (berlink@assembly.state.ny.us); SchimmR@assembly.state.ny.us;
Stephen Hawley (garavellic@assembly.state.ny.us); Vivian Cook (corkerj@assembly.state.ny.us);
walterr@assembly.state.ny.us; William Barclay (cookj2@assembly.state.ny.us); William Colton; William Colton
(burridgem@assembly.state.ny.us); William Scarborough (marshallg@assembly.state.ny.us);
Wrig htK@assem bly.state. ny. us
Cc: latimer@nysenate.gov; buchwaldd@assembly.state.ny.us; mallison@nysenate.gov; weisfeldd@assembly.state.ny.us;
roithmayra@assemblv.state. ny. us

Subject: HEADS UP: What's Been Happening with the Judiciara & Legislative Budgets -- & Appropriations
for the Commission to Investigate Public Corruption?

TO: Senate Finance Committee Rank & File Members
Assembly Ways and Means Committee Rank & File Members

Have your Chairs and Ranking Members alerted you to what has been unfolding with respect to the Judiciary and
Legislative budgets - and appropriations for the Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption?

lf not, you will find the attached letter to them to be especially jolting. lt is also posted on our website,
www.iudsewatch.ors - with its five enclosures and all the referred-to evidentiary proof. Here's the direct link:
http://www.iudeewatch.orelweb-paees/searchine-nvs/budeet-2014-2015/feb-21-ltr.htm.

Feel free to call with any questions or to arrange a meeting.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

91,4-455-4373


